equity shares are adjusted for the proceeds receivable had the equity shares been actually issued at
fair value [i.e. the average market value of the outstanding equity shares). Dilutive potential equity
shares are deemed converted as of the beginning of the period, unless issued at a later date. Dilutive
potential equity shares are determined independently for each period presented.

The number of equity shares and potentially dilutive equity shares are adjusted retrospectively for all
periods presented for any share splits and bonus shares issues including for changes effected prior to
the approval of the financial statements by the Board of Directors.

GODAWARI CLINKERS AND CEMENT LIMITED

3.1 Reconciliations
The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind ASfrom IGAAPin accordance with Ind AS101
1. EQuityas at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016
2. Net profit for the year ended March 31, 2016

Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under rGAAP to Ind AS

Particulars Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016

Note lGAAP Effects oftransitio IndAS lGAAP Effects of trans IndAS
n to Ind-AS ition to Ind-AS

sssers
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment and 81976 - 81976 81976 - 81976
Ir~n;bl.."r],_;n_

Total non-current assets 81976 - 81976 81976 - 81976

Current assets
Bank,Cashand cash equivalents 425502 - 425502 453060 - 453060
Other current assets 9380 - 9380 3925 - 3925
Total current assets 434882 - 434882 456985 - 456985

iTot;;, ,.",,,pt,,, <::1';Rr;:A - <::1';A<::A 538961 - ~1

~Q.u:IUA~U LIABILlllf:S
Equity
Equity share capital 500000 - 500000 500000 - 500000
Other eauitv -95279 - -95279 -79322 - -79322
Total eouitv 404722 - 404722 420679 - 420679

Non-current liabilities - - - - - -

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities - 100000 - 100000 100000 - 100000
Provisions 12136 - 12136 18282 - 18282
Total current liabilities 112136 - 112136 118282 - 118282

Total equlty and liabilities 516858 - 516858 538961 - 538961

GODAWARI CLINKERS AND CEMENT LIMITED

3.2 Reconciliationof statement of profit& lossas previouslyreported under IGAAPto Ind AS

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2016

- Note IGAAP Effects of transition Ind AS
to Ind-AS

INCOME

Other Income 34040 - 34040
Total Income 34040 - 34040

EXPENDITURE
Other expenses 10055 - 10055
Total exnenses 10055 - 10055

Profit/floss) before tax 23985 - 23985

Tax expense
Current Tax 4570 - 4570
Income Tax related to earlier year 3458 - 3458

Profit/(Ioss) for the period 15,957 - 15,957
Other comprehensive income for the year - - -

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR 15,957 - 15,957

No1e
Cashflow statement
There were no significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under Indian GAAP and those prepared under lnd AS

GODAWARI CLINKERS AND CEMENT LIMITED
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31st March,2017

"

Equity Shares ofnO/, each
Issued, Subscribed and fully paid up

Equity Shares of no/- each
500 000

000 00 10000 000

000 500 000

Reconciliation of the shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period
500 0000000

8,732

648
9380

10 000 000

500 000

EqUity shues .~ As at 31st March 2O-:f~ '" As at 31st March 2016 - '-"..u~t1st Aprll2015